

IN THE MATTER OF :

MATT SULLIVAN, Requester

v. : Docket No.: AP 2021-0048

CITY OF PHILADELPHIA OFFICE : OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, Respondent :

On January 21, 2021, the Requester directed that the above-captioned appeal be withdrawn. Per that request, the case is closed and no Final Determination will issue.

For the foregoing reason, the City of Philadelphia Office of Emergency Management is not required to take any further action. This correspondence shall be placed on the OOR website at: http://openrecords.pa.gov.

ISSUED AND MAILED: January 26, 2021

/s/ Jordan C. Davis

JORDAN C. DAVIS, ESQ Appeals Officer

Sent to: Matt Sullivan (via email only);

Feige Grundman, Esq. (via email only);

Kyle Allen (via email only)